BUDGET AND ACTUAL

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011

VARIANCE WITH
BUDGETED AMOUNTS FINAL BUDGET

Account ACTUAL POSITIVE
Number Description ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

450000  Social and Economic Services:

450131   Jail Assist. Dir. Relief

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc 500.00 500.00 180.52 319.48

450136   Burial

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,199.00 (2,199.00)

450200   Veteran's services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,750.00 (750.00)

Total expenditures 1,056,940.00 1,056,940.00 1,032,878.50 24,061.50

Excess of revenues over (under)expenditures (68,951.00) (68,951.00) (53,116.17) 15,834.83

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

383000  Transfers In 132,120.00 132,120.00 139,120.91 7,000.91

392010   Central stores/postage 6,628.00 6,628.00 1,569.31 (5,058.69)

520000  Transfers out 0.00 0.00 (36,526.95) (36,526.95)

Total other financing sources (uses) 138,748.00 138,748.00 104,163.27 (34,584.73)

Net change in fund balance 69,797.00 69,797.00 51,047.10 (18,749.90)
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported 76,425.50

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated 76,425.50

Fund balances - June 30, 2011 127,472.60

-35 to 40-

Meagher County
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Fund #2110 - Road

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACCOUNT ACTUAL POSITIVE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

REVENUES

Taxes:

311000/312000   Property taxes 246,900.00 246,900.00 233,912.71 (12,987.29)

314140   Local option taxes 0.00

Licenses and permits

322010   Alcoholic beverage licenses 0.00

322020   General business licenses 0.00

323010   Building permits 0.00

323030   Animal licenses 0.00

323050   Other permits 0.00
Intergovernmental revenue (See
supplemental section for detail)

331000   Federal grants 0.00

332000   Federal shared revenues 0.00

333000   Federal payment in lieu of taxes 363,444.00 363,444.00 404,898.98 41,454.98

334000   State grants 0.00

335000   State shared revenues 500.00 500.00 589.02 89.02

337000   Local grants 0.00

338000   Local shared revenue 0.00

Charges for services

341000   General government 0.00

342000   Public safety 0.00

343000   Public works 4,800.00 4,800.00 28,837.10 24,037.10

344000   Public health 0.00

345000   Social/economic services 0.00

346000   Culture and recreation 0.00

Fines and forfeitures

351010   Justice court 0.00

351020   District court 0.00

351030   City court 0.00

360000 Miscellaneous 4,537.00 4,537.00 15,908.53 11,371.53

370000 Investment and royalty earnings 0.00

371020 Gain (loss) on investment to fair value

Total revenues 620,181.00 620,181.00 684,146.34 63,965.34

- 41 to 43 -

Meagher County
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

REVENUES

Taxes:

311000/312000   Property taxes

314140   Local option taxes

Licenses and permits

322010   Alcoholic beverage licenses

322020   General business licenses

323010   Building permits

323030   Animal licenses

323050   Other permits
Intergovernmental revenue (See
supplemental section for detail)

331000   Federal grants

332000   Federal shared revenues

333000   Federal payment in lieu of taxes

[…]

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over (under)expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
382020  Compensation for loss of fixed asset
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other financing source
520000  Transfers out

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
221,665.00 221,665.00 318,239.00 (96,574.00)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

221,665.00 221,665.00 318,239.00 (96,574.00)
(1,197.00) (1,197.00) (107,906.76) (106,709.76)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 (4,497.00) (4,497.00)

0.00 0.00 (4,497.00) (4,497.00)
(1,197.00) (1,197.00) (112,403.76) (111,206.76)

115,349.99

115,349.99
2,946.23

- 44 to 46 -

Fund #2235 - Hospital - (entity uses 7090)

Meagher County
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

[…]

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2130 - Bridge

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
2,761.00 2,761.00 0.00 2,761.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

2,761.00 2,761.00 0.00 2,761.00
558.00 558.00 2,426.86 1,868.86

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
558.00 558.00 2,426.86 1,868.86

996.01

996.01
3,422.87

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2140 - Weed

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

49,183.00 49,183.00 50,245.13 (1,062.13)
75,800.00 75,800.00 40,206.63 35,593.37

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

31,875.00 31,875.00 3,700.00 28,175.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

156,858.00 156,858.00 94,151.76 62,706.24
(48,353.00) (48,353.00) 1,043.79 49,396.79

6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 (6,500.00)
0.00

0.00
0.00

6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 (6,500.00)
(41,853.00) (41,853.00) 1,043.79 42,896.79

122,573.69

122,573.69
123,617.48

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

[…]

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2155 - PAC - Cattle

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
31,784.00 31,784.00 20,325.00 11,459.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

31,784.00 31,784.00 20,325.00 11,459.00
(6,409.00) (6,409.00) 2,745.94 9,154.94

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(6,409.00) (6,409.00) 2,745.94 9,154.94

14,420.58

14,420.58
17,166.52

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2170 - Airport

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
22,900.00 22,900.00 7,118.62 15,781.38

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 132,156.01 (132,156.01)

0.00
0.00
0.00

22,900.00 22,900.00 139,274.63 (116,374.63)
(12,039.00) (12,039.00) (35,998.77) (23,959.77)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(12,039.00) (12,039.00) (35,998.77) (23,959.77)

24,258.96

24,258.96
(11,739.81)

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2180 - District Court

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

39,285.00 39,285.00 39,261.15 23.85
7,150.00 7,150.00 3,507.40 3,642.60

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

46,435.00 46,435.00 42,768.55 3,666.45
(6,755.00) (6,755.00) (3,998.87) 2,756.13

0.00
7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 (7,000.00)

0.00
0.00
0.00

7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 (7,000.00)
245.00 245.00 (3,998.87) (4,243.87)

9,963.08

9,963.08
5,964.21

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

[…]

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2200 - Mosquito Control

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
6,944.00 6,944.00 10,064.63 (3,120.63)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

6,944.00 6,944.00 10,064.63 (3,120.63)
(4,240.00) (4,240.00) (6,914.60) (2,674.60)

0.00
0.00 0.00 1,358.50 1,358.50

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 1,358.50 1,358.50
(4,240.00) (4,240.00) (5,556.10) (1,316.10)

5,556.10

5,556.10
0.00

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

[…]

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2230 - Ambulance

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

39,450.00 39,450.00 42,651.38 (3,201.38)
91,400.00 91,400.00 14,382.23 77,017.77

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

166,651.00 166,651.00 0.00 166,651.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

297,501.00 297,501.00 57,033.61 240,467.39
(222,206.00) (222,206.00) 18,883.69 241,089.69

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(222,206.00) (222,206.00) 18,883.69 241,089.69

247,163.29

247,163.29
266,046.98

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2240 - Cemetery

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

23,281.00 23,281.00 29,515.28 (6,234.28)
6,365.00 6,365.00 6,412.15 (47.15)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

29,646.00 29,646.00 35,927.43 (6,281.43)
(4,669.00) (4,669.00) (9,750.96) (5,081.96)

0.00
0.00 0.00 1,484.98 1,484.98

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 1,484.98 1,484.98
(4,669.00) (4,669.00) (8,265.98) (3,596.98)

8,515.98

8,515.98
250.00

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2250 - Planning

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
6,019.00 6,019.00 0.00 6,019.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

6,019.00 6,019.00 0.00 6,019.00
(6,019.00) (6,019.00) 3.27 6,022.27

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 (6,019.91) (6,019.91)
0.00

0.00 0.00 (6,019.91) (6,019.91)
(6,019.00) (6,019.00) (6,016.64) 2.36

6,019.91

6,019.91
3.27

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2260 - Disaster

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00
10,309.00 10,319.00 0.00 10,319.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

14,309.00 14,319.00 0.00 14,319.00
(14,309.00) (14,319.00) 12.00 14,331.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(14,309.00) (14,319.00) 12.00 14,331.00

18,319.08

18,319.08
18,331.08

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2271 - Health/Mental

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
2,727.00 2,727.00 1,932.00 795.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

2,727.00 2,727.00 1,932.00 795.00
(2,521.00) (2,521.00) (1,829.33) 691.67

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(2,521.00) (2,521.00) (1,829.33) 691.67

2,927.10

2,927.10
1,097.77

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

[…]

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2382 - Search & Rescue

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
6,000.00 6,000.00 21,393.42 (15,393.42)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

6,000.00 6,000.00 21,393.42 (15,393.42)
0.00 0.00 2,331.10 2,331.10

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,331.10 2,331.10

2,121.25

2,121.25
4,452.35

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

[…]

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2393 - Records Preservation

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
16,188.00 16,188.00 3,455.12 12,732.88

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

16,188.00 16,188.00 3,455.12 12,732.88
(13,488.00) (13,488.00) (1,108.12) 12,379.88

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 (12,000.00) (12,000.00)
0.00

0.00 0.00 (12,000.00) (12,000.00)
(13,488.00) (13,488.00) (13,108.12) 379.88

17,986.76

17,986.76
4,878.64

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

[…]

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2500 - Solid Waste

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
2,002.00 2,002.00 8,241.18 (6,239.18)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

2,002.00 2,002.00 8,241.18 (6,239.18)
(1,852.00) (1,852.00) (8,241.18) (6,389.18)

0.00
0.00 0.00 6,128.38 6,128.38

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 6,128.38 6,128.38
(1,852.00) (1,852.00) (2,112.80) (260.80)

2,112.80

2,112.80
0.00

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

[…]

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2820 - Gas Tax Apportionment

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
52,000.00 52,000.00 20,657.64 31,342.36

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

52,000.00 52,000.00 20,657.64 31,342.36
(1,887.00) (1,887.00) 28,866.73 30,753.73

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(1,887.00) (1,887.00) 28,866.73 30,753.73

16,590.90

16,590.90
45,457.63

-50-

Meagher County
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
384000  Other Financing Sources - Special Items
520000  Transfers out
524000  Other Financing Uses - Special Items

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2010 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2011

Fund #2840 - Weed Grant (includes 2841,2842, 2845, 2847, 2848,2851)

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL
